
 

 

 

The UK firm Ernst & Young LLP is a limited liability partnership registered in England and Wales with registered number OC300001 and is a member firm of Ernst & Young 
Global Limited. A list of members’ names is available for inspection at 1 More London Place, London SE1 2AF, the firm’s principal place of business and registered office.  
Ernst & Young LLP is a multi-disciplinary practice and is authorised and regulated by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales, the Solicitors Regulation 
Authority and other regulators.  Further details can be found at http://www.ey.com/UK/en/Home/Legal. 

Ernst & Young LLP 
1 Bridgewater Place 
Water Lane 
Leeds 
LS11 5QR 

 Tel: + 44 113 298 2222 
Fax: +44 113 298 2201 
ey.com 
 
 

 

 
TO CREDITORS WHO HAVE NOT PREVIOUSLY 
RECEIVED THE PROPOSALS 

 

 

29 January 2019 
 
Direct line: 0161 234 0507 
Please ask for Amanda Scuffham 
Email: crawshawgroup@uk.ey.com 

Dear Sirs 

Crawshaw Group Plc (‘PLC’) 
Crawshaw Butchers Limited (‘Butchers’) 
East Yorkshire Beef Limited (‘EYB’) 
Gabbotts Farm (Retail) Limited (‘GFRL’) 
(all in Administration) (together ‘the Companies’ or ‘the Group’) 
 
I understand that you may be a creditor of the Companies. I enclose, for your information, a copy of the 
Joint Administrators’ proposals and notice of the decisions by creditors. 

Notification that future documents will be made available on a web site  

Please be advised that future documents in the administration, other than those described at the end of 
this letter, will be made available for viewing and downloading at the following web address 
https://www.ey.com/uk/en/services/transactions/restructuring/ey-crawshaw-group-administration without 
any further notification from me.  I will not be obliged to deliver (ie, send) any such documents to you, 
unless specifically requested by you.  
 
You may at any time request a hard copy of any or all of the following: 

• All documents currently available for viewing on the web site 

• All future documents which may be made available there 

If you do wish to receive a hard copy of the document(s), please either telephone or email Amanda 
Scuffham, or write to me, using the contact details at the top of this letter and a copy will be sent to you. 

The following documents will still be delivered by post: 

• Any document for which personal delivery is required 

• Any notice of intention to declare a dividend 

• Any document which is not delivered generally (eg, which is not sent to all known creditors or 
members) 

 

https://www.ey.com/uk/en/services/transactions/restructuring/ey-crawshaw-group-administration


2 

 

If you require any further information please contact Amanda Scuffham at this office on 0161 234 0507. 
 

Yours faithfully 
for the Group 

 
 
 
 

Jo Bull 
for C G J King 
Joint Administrator 
 
Enc:  Administrators’ proposals 

Notice of creditors’ decisions on administrators’ proposals  
 
The affairs, business and property of the Group are being managed by the Joint Administrators, R H Kelly and CGJ King, who act 
as agents of the Group only and without personal liability. 
  
R H Kelly is licensed in the United Kingdom to act as an insolvency practitioner by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of 
Scotland. CGJ King is licensed in the United Kingdom to act as an insolvency practitioner by The Institute of Chartered 
Accountants in England and Wales. 
 
The Joint Administrators may act as data controllers of personal data as defined by the General Data Protection Regulation 
2016/679, depending upon the specific processing activities undertaken.  Ernst & Young LLP and/or the Company may act as a 
data processor on the instructions of the Joint Administrators. Personal data will be kept secure and processed only for matters 
relating to the Joint Administrator’s appointment.  The Office Holder Data Privacy Notice can be found at 
www.ey.com/uk/officeholderprivacy. 

http://www.ey.com/uk/officeholderprivacy

